Product Approval Sheet
 Customer :
Issued no :
Revision no :
 Product description : High Voltage Surge Resistors, SR37 ( 0.5W )
 Product code : PPSR 242 55105
 Application :
   CUSTOMER

Names of product ------------------------------------------- ⓓ
Metal glaze Resistor   ------------------------------------- ⓔ
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code for a SR 37,
resistor value 1㏁, 5% tolerance,
supplied on a bandolier of 1000
units in ammopack, is :
                  PPSR 242 55105
High Voltage Surge Resistor   SR37
0.5W
. 3. FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
3.1 Product characterization
- Standard values of nominal resistance are taken from the E24 series for resistors with a tolerance of ±1%.
2% or 5%.The values of the E24/E96 series are in accordance with “IEC publication 60063”.
3.2 Limiting values
Type Limiting Voltage (V) Limiting Power (W)
SR37-0.5W 3600 0.5
- The maximum voltage that may be continuously applied to the resistor element, see “IEC publication
60115-1”.
- The maximum permissible hot-spot temperature is 155℃
3.3 Derating
- The power that the resistor can dissipate depends on the operating temperature; see Fig.1.
3-4. Surge resistor character
Code Nr. Date Revision date Page Reference document
2011.05.11 SR37- 0.5W 2001. 05. 28  4/9 FUNCTIONAL
DESCRIPTION
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
T a m b  (℃ )
Pm
ax
 (%
Pr
at
ed
)
0 70-55
R＞ 1㏁
155
Maximum allowed peak pulse voltage in
Accordance with “IEC 60065 chapter
14.1” ; 50 discharges from a 1nF capacitor
charged to V max.;12discharges/minute
High Voltage Surge Resistor   SR37
0.5W
4. PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
4.1 Mechanical data
- Body dimension
Dimension (mm)
Type
D±0.8 L1±0.8 L2max Φd ±0.05
Mass
(g/100EA)
Body color
PPSR 4.0 9.0 12 0.70 42 brown
- Marking
The nominal resistance and tolerance are marked on the resistor using four or five colored bands in accordance